State of New Hampshire
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER
25 Capitol Street — Room 120
Concord, New Hampshire 03301

VICKI' V. QUIRAM JOSEPH B. BOUCHARD
Commissioner Assistant Commissioner
(603)-271-3201 (603)-271-3204

Bureau of Public Works
Design and Construction
Project No. 80735 - Contract C

April 11, 2016

Her Excellency, Governor Margaret Wood Hassan
and the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

1). Authorize the Bureau of Public Works Design and Constfruction to enter into a contract
amendment with M. E. Latulippe Construction, Inc. (VC# 157609) Ashland, NH, for a total price
not to exceed $150,000, to establish a contingency for the Glencliff Hydro Dam Repair Project
in Benton, NH. This contract amendment is effective upon Governor and Council approval
through August 10, 2016, which was extended in accordance with the confract terms. 100%
General - Operating Funds.

2). Further authorize pursuant to 195:12, Laws of 2013, the amount of $1,000 be approved
for payment to the Department of Administrative Services, Bureau of Public Works Design and
Construction (VC# 177875), Capital Clerk for oversight and engineering services provided,
bringing the total to $151,000. 100% Capital - General Funds.

Funding is available in account titled Department of Department of Health and Human
Services as follows:

05-91-91-910030--29230000 Glencliff Hydro Dam SFY16
034-500162 - BPW Fees $ 1,000
05-91-91-910010-78920000 Maintenance
048-500226 — Contractual Maint. —Bidg. & Grounds  $ 150,000

Grand Total $ 151,000



Her Excellency, Governor Margaret Wood Hassan
and the Honorable Council

April 11, 2016

Page 2 of 2

EXPLANATION

Per Chapter 195:1, Vil, D, Laws of 2013, as extended by Chapter 220:23, 55, Laws of
2015, for Glencliff Hydro Repair. Based upon conditions exposed during construction and the
work completed on the North-side of the dam last year, it is anticipated that upon excavation
of the left-side of the dam in May 2016, we will encounter some of the same unforeseen
conditions that will require significant changes and an increase in construction costs. This
contingency is to be utilized to address these changes.

The contractor has been pre-qualified by the Department of Transportation. The
contract has been approved by the Attorney General as to form and execution; and the
Department of Health and Human Services — Glencliff Home has certified that the necessary
funds are available. Copies of the fully executed contract are on file at the Secretary of
State’s Office and the Department of Administrative Services, Bureau of Public Works Design
and Construction.

Respectfully submitted,

“Buchordl A G

icki V. Quiram
Comm|55|oner



PROJECT:

DESCRIPTION:

EXPLANATION:

CONTINGENCY
AMENDMENT:

AMOUNT:

CONTRACT SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION SHEET

BPW Project No. 80735, Contract C - Hydro Dam Repair,
Glencliff Home, Benton, New Hampshire.

Structural repair of existing dam, and dredging of the
Slide Brook Impoundment, both of which are linked to
the production of 30% of the Glencliff campus power
needs.

The existing Slide Brook Dam was originally constructed in
1929 to impound water for the hydro-generating
waterwheel on High St. The dam was reconstructed
after a fire in 1933. Since that time, limited repairs (using
un-reinforced cinderblock) have been made to the dam
to address only the most critical structural elements
caused by erosion, storm events, and the aging of the
existing concrete. Currently, the dam is in very severe
condition, having aged and suffered from concrete
failure and spalling. In addition, significant storm events
have transported large quantities of sediment down the
Slide Brook into the Impoundment, thus limiting the
storage of water for power generation.

During the initial work on the North-side of the dam last
year, subsurface conditions in and around the dam
varied significantly from the existing conditions design
plans, requiring significant changes to the current design
and increased costs to complete the work. This resulted
in an extended duration of construction. An Alteration
Order extended the contract completion date to August
10, 2016. Based upon the work completed on the North-
side, it is anticipated that excavation of the south-side of
the dam, in May, 2016, significant changes and
construction an increase in construction costs. This
contingency is to be utilized to address these changes.

$150,000.00



THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
DIVISION OF PUBLIC WORKS DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT NO. 80735 ALTERATION ORDER NO. 1
ContractC  AppROPRIATION ACCOUNT NO.  -0000

CONTRACT NO. 7001604-1

DATE 11/16/2015  CONTINGENCY NO. 1044227-1

VENDOR NO. 157609B001
TO M.E. Latulippe Construction, Inc., P.O. Box 728, Ashland, NH 03217
In Connection With Your Contract Dated 6/22/2015 For Glencliff Hydro Dam Repair, Glencliff, N.H.

You are authorized to make the following changes in the Contract:

01 Delete scope of work for Alt. No. 3, Water Level Sensor, from Contract. ($28,000.00)
02 Increase "Allowance for Unknown, Latent or Diff. Conditions" by $28,000.00, creating a $28,000.00
new balance of $78,000.00.
03 Extend Contract completion date from 10/31/15 to 08/10/16, due to unforeseen conditions $0.00
as described in Change Order #2A.
04 All Other Terms and Conditions of the Contract Remain Unchanged $0.00
$0.00

ACCEPTED BY:  DATE: 122,«4 % @:7{ APPROVED BY:

M’E. La%ulié%e %onstrucition, Inc. Theodore Kupper, P.E.
h Administrator

Division of Public Works Design &
Construction

RECEIVED
DEC 1U 2015

Bureau of Public Works



,/“‘ﬂ@)

A O D DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
\COR CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE T

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. iIf SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER CONTACT sugan Gilman

PHONE ' 3 FAX L)
THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC. (A2 No. exyy; (603)224-2562 4 (AlC, Noy: (60312248012
45 Constitution Avenue ML g5, 89ilman@rowleyagency.com
P.O. Box 511 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE . NAICH
Concord NH 03302-0511 INSURER A Firemen's Ins Co of Wash. DC 21784
INSURED INSURER B Acadia Insurance Company 31325
M E Latulippe Construction, Inc. INSURER C
61 Thompson Street INSURER D -
P O Box 729 INSURER E
Ashland NH 03217 INSURER F -
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:16 /17 Cert REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REQDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS

NSR "ADDL 'SUBR! “"POLICY EFF _ POLICY EXP .
TR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD_WYD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DDIYYYY) (MM/DDIYYYY) LIMITS
A KX COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CPAD01109132 95/01/2016 08/01/2017° pACH OCCURRENGE $ 1,000,000
‘ ) DAMAGE TO RENTED : 250,000
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR PREMISES {Fa occurrence; % ‘
KMED EXP {Any one persont % 5,000
_PERSONAL & ADVINJURY & 1,000,000
GENL AGGHEGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
eoucy X BEY LOC PRODUCTS - COMPIGR AGG 3§ 2,000,000
OTHER Employee Benefs $ 1,000,000
COMBINED SING i
A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY CAA0C1108032 05/01/2016 05/01/2017 ‘g NED SNGLELIMIT 1,000,000
X ANY AUTO BOOILY INJURY Per persen $
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED DALY INJURY (Per sccaen, 5
‘ AUTOS‘ ) AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accne . E)
NON-GWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE 5
X _ HIRED AUTGS X AUTOS iPer accudent: R
Mea:Cal payments 3
B X UMBRELLA LIAS X occur CUAG01110932 05/01/2016 05/01/2017  EACK OCCURRENCE 3 5,000,000
EXCESS LIAB | CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE 8 5,000,000
oeo X RETENTIONS 0 g
3 b 5 N
A WORKERS COMPENSATION WPAOD1106D32 £5/01/2016 05/01/2017 X Riirre 8
AND EMPLOYERS’ LIABILITY YN TUTE : )
ANY PROPRIE TORFARTNE REXECUTIVE 34 States: NH E L EACHACCIGENT $ 100,000
OF AEMBER EXCLL k N NIA : o :
{Mandatory in NH} _Et DiSEASE - EA EMPLOYEE 3 100,000
i yes arscnbe under
LS RIPTION OF ( E L DISEASE . POLICY LIMIT S 500,000

DESCRIPTION OF QPERATICNS ceiowy

A Leased/Rented Eguipment CNAD18376021 05/01/2016 05/01/2017 00 Lt of Laabibty

YESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Scheduie, may be attached if more space is required}
>roject: Glencliff Hydro Dam Repair, Project #80735, Contract C. State of NH, Dept of Administrative

jervices is an additional insured on general liability when required by written contract with named
insured.

APR 2 Q201D

SERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

ga&'gg;; of PUblic WOrKs
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABQVE DE 1 POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF. NOTICE Wikl BE DELIVERED N

State of New Hampshire ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Dept. of Administrative Services
25 Capital Street
Concord, NH 03301

| AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Griman/ /duw A Sra)

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. Ali rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

Ty
(e}

Susan

ACORD 25 (2014/01)
NS025 zctac1:




N e
- D DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
ACOR CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE e

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: if the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATICON IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate hoider in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER CONIACT gusan Gilman

THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC. PHONE . (603)224-2562  FAX . cosnazeenz
45 Constitution Avenue EML 5. sgilman@rowleyagency.com

P.0O. Box 511 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE ; NAIC #
Concord NH 03302-0511 INSURERA Firemen's Ins Co of Wagh. DC 21784
INSURED INSURER 8 :

M E Latulippe Construction, Inc. INSURER C -

61 Thompson Street INSURER D :

P O Box 729 INSURERE : -
Ashland NH 03217 INSURER F

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:16/17 WC Compliance REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS

NSR "ADDL SUBR’ POLICY EFF  POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD WD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE 3
. " DAMAGE TO RENTED ’
CLAIMS-MADE COCUR PREMISES (Fa cccurrence; | ¢
. MED EXP (Any one person; ) g
FERSONAL & ADV INJURY  §
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLILS PER GENERAL AGGRE GATE 3
POLICY fm LoC PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG §
QTHER - - >
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY z{;hﬁm&;%&m,\.& LIMIT 3
ANY AUTO i BODILY INJURY (Per person: ‘ $
ALL OWNED SCHECULED BODILY INJURY {Per actigents §
AUTOS . AUTOS S i .
NON-OWNED BROPERTY DAMAGE 4
HIRE.D AUTOS AUTOS . Per accident; X
$
UMBRELLA LIAB GOOUR EACH OCCURRENCE 3
EXCESS LIAB CLAIS-MADE AGGREGATE s
BED RETENTION § - — $
A WORKERS COMPENSATION WPAD01106032 95/01/2016 05/01/2017 X GrATyTE AL
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY v N B -
ANY PROPRIETORPARTHNERE xECUTIVE ) 3A States: NH t L EACH ACCHDENT 8 100,000
GF FCERMEMBER EXCLUDED” N NIA o o
(Mandatory in NH) E L ISEASE  EAEMPLOYEE 8 100,000
if yes 3E8CHDe ungde! R
DEY%»SC‘R)I;.{(;):J va\JT‘)PE RATIONS aicw €L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT © § 500,000

YESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached it more space Is required)
°roject #80735, Contract C, Glencliff Hydro Dam Repair, Benton, NH.

APR 2 U 2016

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION = s . :
AT UT LN VYA

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREQF, NOTICE WilLL BE DELIVERED IN

gz;te gg ;Tgministrative Services ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

25 Capital Street

Concord, NH 03301

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Susgan GLiman/SJIG /dl.—cad_w A’ M
© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Noozs o The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
NSOZS,:Q'._:.C«_:




DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

—. |
A RD
\coi! CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE o

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED B8Y THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER ' CONIACT Sugan Gilman

THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC. PHONE . (603)224-2562 fAE Noj: (693)224-8012
139 Loudon Road MAL s Sgilman@rowleyagency . com

P.0. Box 511 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Concord NH 03302-0511 INSURER A :Acadia Ins. Co. 313251
INSURED INSURER B :

State of NH, INSURER C :

Dept of Administrative Services INSURER D ;

P O Box 729 INSURERE ;

Ashland NH 03217 INSURER F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:OCP Glencliff REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

'5151'; TYPE OF INSURANCE ﬁ}ﬁ POLICY NUMBER (nﬁﬂ/’ﬂ%% &%%%%1 UMITS
A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY OCP6102015 06/10/2015)06/10/2016 | EACH OCCURRENCE 2,000,000
4| CLAIMS-MADE E} OCCUR Pagraﬁeg {Ea ogfrgncel
| X | Owners & Contractors MED EXP (Any one person)
_J ) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE 3,000,000

PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG

poucy [ 58% [ woc

[

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY
BODILY INJURY (Per person)

$

$

$

$

$

3

OTHER: $
Cghggg\éEBEﬂSINGLE LIMIT s
$

s

$

$

$

$

$

ANY AUTO
ﬁbLngNED ﬁﬁ;‘ggULED BODILY INJURY (Per accident)
NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE

HIRED AUTOS AUTOS (Per accident)

UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE

EXCESS UAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE

DED l l RETENTION § - -
WORKERS COMPENSATION R B
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN StAwre | 8%
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E£.L EACH ACCIDENT $
OFF'CERIMFTM%ES BXCLUDED? NIA E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEH §
{Mandatory in 4 -
if yos, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Scheduie, may be attached if more space is required)
Contract C, #80735, Glencliff Hydro Dam Repair, Benton, NH.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
of New Hampshire THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
State  ampSAlr . ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Dept. of Administrative Services
25 Capital Street

Concord, NH 03301

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Susan Gilman/SJG /d‘-—tw A’M

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 25(2014/01) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
INSQ25 o01401)




DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)

T
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE 4/28/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

if this certificate is being prepared for a party who has an insurable interest in the property, do not use this form. Use ACORD 27 or ACORD 28.

PRODUCER SONIACT Relley Massey
THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC. PHONE 603)224-2 FAX
. -2562 . -
139 Loudon Road ‘-‘E‘Q_ﬁcﬁﬁ_"‘ﬂm ¢ )@ owl (AIC. Noy; (893)224-8012
P.0. Box 511 sgggsgzkkmassey rowleyagency.com
Concord NH 03302-0511 | cusToMER 1n; 00001858
' INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURED . . INSURER A :Peerless Insurance Co. 24198
| State of NH, Dept. of Admin Services; M E Latulippe INSURER B :
Construction, Inc., Any and All Subcontractors :
INSURERC ;
P O Box 729
INSURER D ;
Ashland NH 03217
INSURERE :
INSURERF ;
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:BR Glencliff REVISION NUMBER:

LOCATION OF PREMISES / DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY ({Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)
Loc#:00001,Installation/BuildersRisk

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOCD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR POLICY EFFECTIVE | POLICY EXPIRATION
TR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER DATE (MM/DDIYYYY) | DATE (MWDDIYYYY)|  COVERED PROPERTY LIMITS
PROPERTY ) ’ BUILDING s
CAUSES OF LOSS | DEDUCTIBLES PERSONAL PROPERTY | ¢
BASIC BUILDING BUSINESS INCOME $
BROAD SONTENTS EXTRA EXPENSE s
SPECIAL RENTAL VALUE s
EARTHQUAKE BLANKET BUILDING | §
WIND BLANKET PERS PROP | ¢
-
FLOOD BLANKET BLDG&PP | ¢
s
s
A | X | NLAND MARINE TYPE OF POLICY 06/10/2015(06/10/2016( X | Lmit $ 478,785
| 2| .
CAUSES OF LOSS Installation/Builder X | Testing $ 478,785
NAMED PERILS POLICY NUMBER X | Tanstt s 239,393
X | Special BR6102015 X | Temp Storage s 239,39
CRIME $
TYPE OF POLICY s
s
BOILER & MACHINERY s
EQUIPMENT BREAKDOWN -
$
3
s

SPECIAL CONDITIONS / OTHER COVERAGES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)
Project #80735, Contract C, Glencliff Hydro Dam Repair, Benton, NH.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
State of NH ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Dept. of Administrative Services
25 Capital Street

Concord, NH 03301

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Susan Gilman/S$JG /d‘-—od-w AM

ACORD 24 (2009/09) © 1995-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
INS024 (200909) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




.....

State of New Hampshire

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER
25 Capitol Street — Room 120
Concord, New Hampshire 03301

JOSEPH 8. BOUCHARD

VICKI V. QUIRAM
Commissioner Assistani Commissioner
603)-271-3204

(603)-271-3201

Bureau of Public Works
Design and Construction
Project No. 80735 - Contract C

May 20, 2015
Her Excellency, Governor Margaret Wood Hassan ' RECEIVED
and the Honorable Council . - _
State House b?o'}‘i“)gﬁlb JUN 02 2015

Concord, New Hampshire 03301
: Bureau of Public Works

REQUESTED ACTION

1}. Authorize the Bureau of Public Works Design and Construction to enter into a contract
with M. E. Latulippe Construction, Inc. (VC# 157609} Ashland, NH, for a total price nof to
exceed $478,785, for the Glencliff Hydro Dam Repair, Benton, NH. This contract is effective
upon Govemor and Council approval through October 30, 2015, unless exiended in
accordance with the contract terms. 95% Capital - General Funds, 5% General - Operating

Funds. .

2). Further authorize pursuant to 195:12, Laws of 2013, the amount of $20,400 be approved
for payment to the Department of Administrative Services, Bureau of Public Works Design and-
Construction (VC# 177875) Capital Clerk for oversight and engineering services provided,
bringing the total to $499.185. 100% Capital - General Funds.

Funding is available in account tilled Depariment of Department of Health and Human
Services as follows:

05-921-21-9210030--29230000 Glencliff Hydro Dam SFY1S
034-500162 - Repair/Renovations Bldgs $ 454,429
034-500162 - BPW Fees 20,400

Sub-total $ 474,829



Her Excellency, Governor Margoret Wood Hasson
and the Honorable Council

May 20, 2015

Page 20f2 v

05-91-91-910010-78920000 Maintenance

048-500226 - Confractual Maint. - Bldg. & Grounds ~ $ 24,356

Grand Total $499,185

EXPLANATION

Per Chapter 195:1, VII, D, Laws of 2013, Glencliff Hydro Repair. This project will include
structural repair of existing dam, and dredging of the Slide Brook Impoundment, both of which
are linked to the production of 30% of the Glencliff campus power needs.

The coniractor has been pre-qualified by the Department of Transportation. The
contract has been approved by the Attorney General as to form and execution; and the
Department of Health and Human Services has certified that the necessary funds are
available. Copies of the fully executed contract are on file at the Secretary of State's Office
and the Department of Administrative Services, Bureau of Public Works Design and

Construction.

Attached please find a copy of the tabulation of bids for this project along with the
contract supplemental infformation sheet.

Respectfully submitted,

Vg Vo uia

Vicki V. Quiram
Commissioner

Department Estimate: $507,595
Contract Amount: $441,785
Under Estimate: $ 65,810



CONTRACT SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT: BPW Project No. 80735, Contract C - Hydro Dam Repolr
Glencliff Home, Benton, NH.

DESCRIPTION:  Structural repair of existing dam, and dredging of the
Slide Brook Impoundment, both of which are linked to
the production of 30% of the Glencliff campus power

needs.

EXPLANATION: The existing Slide Brook Dam was originally constructed in
1929 to impound water for the hydro-generating
waterwheel on High St. The dam was reconstructed
after a fire in 1933. Over the years since then limited
repairs {using un-reinforced cinderblock) have been
made to the dam to address only the most critical
structural elements caused by erosion, storm events, and
the aging of the existing concrete. Currently, the dam is
in very severe condition, having aged and suffered from -
concrete failure and spalling. In addition, significant
storm events have transported large quantities of
sediment down the Slide Brook into the Impoundment,
thus limiting the storage of water for power generation.

UNDER ESTIMATE

EXPLANATION: The apparent low bid is 9% below the designer's
construction cost opinion. It is expected that the long,
hard, cold and snowy winter may have resulted in
increased contractor interest in this specialized project,

with five bids.

ALTERNATES _
EXPLANATION: Glencliff wishes to accept Alternate No. 1, Dredging
($2.000) and Alternate No. 3, Impoundment Water Level

Sensor ($28,000).

DEPARTMENT
ESTIMATE: $507,595 (includes alternates)

LOW BID: $441,785



viw

—SToT A AT A cad!

T kq pazuoyiny RE S e,
RO P AR Aouaby Ewnl.%tt Q P~ _TT *of 5_ : . M\H
v =7 188009 BoUR)’ u\m - .o0f o] S A
uogeRoBaN o) PIoH - - .pas 00, Slu.

0} premY — ) .

& .qap L P 2

SHHOM 2Mand 40 Nvadng naf .4 +

Q314300V 00005864 ¢ 15850 1A "ITUANOGNAT 894 XOF Od - {1008} DNI 13S¥ILNIM 3
G34d4300¥ 00'000'6¥9  $ 6¥210 YW 'NOSQNH ¥Q IN3¥E €1 - (1009) DNI 3¥NLONALSYIINI ONVIONI MIN Q
314300V oooot‘zits  § ££950 LA ‘G13IdSUVM NdVd d3AIY QYW ¥9T - DT 'SIINVIWOD AANGSONI O
a314300Vv 00°00S°Lvy  § ££Z£0 HN ‘Q4O430 0L 314 HN 921 - (1008) D11 SYOLOVHINOD IDIAIS WET 4
d31d320v 00's8L vy § £1Z€0 HN "GNVIHSY 624 XO8 Od 1S NOSIWOHL 19 - "ONI 'NOILINBISNOD 3ddiNLVIIW ¥
SIINS3¥ Qg

sloz/oc/ol 31va NOUITIWOD

HN NOLIN3E 'IWOH 44NOND NOUVOO?

INIWANNOdWIE 20038 3a1S .

NO ONIDQI¥A ANV WYQ J00¥8 3AINS OL SdlVd3y IVANIONAIS. AJOM 40 34028

§10e/sz/eo :31vQ ONINI4O Qid

600 AINNQD NOLIVYD : AINNOD

. JSEL08 SYFAWNN LO3M0¥d

05€£08 TV¥3Q33-NON divd3¥ Wvd OJAAH 44ITDN3I1O -IWVN 103 Odd

-

AIVWWINS ¥30alg



000008 4 ro00008e 4
0000002 ¢ 00000 §
000006  § 000006 §

0o's8L vy ¢

0000005 ¢ 00t $
000000l § 0000Z $
0000501 § 00°00L $
00000, . ¢ 0000Z g

00S8LIET ¢ 00'SBLIET $ 00SOLZ6Z ¢

00'000'szt § 0000052t $
00005’ ¢ 00005t $
1¥101 aDI¥d 1NN

v

000009t § 000009t §
000009 ¢ 000009 ¢
00'ges'yt § oosesvl $
00°665°£0% ¢
0000005 §$ Q0'L Y
0000521l 4§ 000ST $
000066 $ 00099 $
000099 ¢ 00099 ¢
00°688°T6T ¢
00'0LZ0El § 00'0LT0EL $
000009 ¢ 000009 §
1v101 32184 UNN
3738d

00t v3
o't v3
00t v3
0000Q0s %
0008 A2
005! AS
0ol - AS
00°1 v3
00t V3
007t Y3 .

AUINVAD LINA

JOSNIS AT
SY3IW MO
ONIOJRT
SAUVNIIV

SIDONVHD UNF¥INMO 3O SNOIIGNOD NIISIIOINN 304 IDNVMOTIV
SOLO0H IO ¥3IANN TY3S NIGNE 1 SSY1D DNOD/TIH SINIWINYEWI WYQ Q31 DVIWOD

CYIVJIY 3TYONOD T B8V1D

SAIVIY AIIDONOD | SSVID

XIOM 3US

. SNOUVYONNOI ONY S¥vd3y WVQ

NV1d ONISYHd NOILDNYISNOD B NY1d NOILDY ADNIO¥IWI “dddS
NOILdI¥DS3a

00'céé
00'zé6
00’166

00'£06
00'906
00'004
00706
00606
00206
00°106
"ON

wall



oo'c00'or $
ooo0ooe $
oooooos $

00°006°Lvv §
0000005 $
00°005'Tt $
00'000't $
0000001 §
00000561 $
00'000°0F1 $§
00000 $
V101

8

00000'0Y
00°0000E
00°000°0%

"y o

00"t
00052
00°000°t
00°000° L
00°000°661 ¢
00000071 $
000005
3DI¥d LNN

v o V&

0000091 $ 000009t ¢
000009 ¢ 0000009 $
oogesyL ¢ 00'88S°PL §
00'645°£05 $

00000705 $ OOt $
00005ZL ¢ o00osT %
000ss $ 0009 §
000099 ¢ 00099 ¢

00'58EZ6Z $ . 00'SBETSL §
0001Z'0EL § 000LZOEL ¢

000009
viol

$ 000009 &
3D14d LND
3784

0oL v3

00’1 v3
oot va
0000008 ¢
0005 AD
0051 AS
000l AS
001 v3
't v3
00’1 v3
ALINVAD LNQ

JOSNIS BBAA

S¥313W MO

ONIDQ3YQ
SALVNII Y

SIONVHD LINFIINMO ¥O SNOIBANOD NIISIIOINN 404 IDNVMONY
$O1004 IHOW uwoz: TV3IS NGNS L SSY1D DNOD/ T SINJWINYEWI Wva Q31DV4WOD

SUIV4IY 2ITIDNOD Z SSVID

S3lvd3y 3IFDONOD L SSVID

WOM 318

SNOILYONNOL ONY S3IVd3y WYQ

NY1d ONISVYHd NODNEISNOD 8 NVId NOILDY ADNIOYIWS "dddS
NOILI¥OS3Q

00°€44
00'T6s
00166

00'£06
00206
00’506
00704
00'€06
00206

00106

‘ON

Ampmae



00'000°5E 4

00°000°0L

$

000005 $

00QLZis §

0Q"000°08
00°005°Ct
00'000°'g1
007000721

$
$
$
¢

00°000°0¥Z $
00000°€Lt $

000099
w101

$

o)

000005 $
000000L $
00'0005C ¢

o0t
00'0s¢
00°00Z"
0000Z't
0000007 $

D OO

0000091 § 0000091 $
00000  $ 000009 %
00'8esyt § 00'8ES'HL §
00'666°£0S $

0000005 ¢ Q'L $
000052t ¢ 0005 $
000066 $ 00099 ¢
000099 § 00099 $
0068€T6Z $ 00°58EZ6C §

oQo00est $ 00'01Z0EL § ooOtZoSL §

000099 %
30144 UNN

0000079
wIioL

$ oooocy ¢
3OMNd LINN
3284

o't v3
00't va
o't v3
oooooes ¢
0005 AD
00°s1 AS
Qoal AS
00t vi
0.0 v3
(¢ o} v3
ALINVAD 1NN

JOSN3S 13ATT
S3313IW MO

SONIDA340
SALVYNIZLY

SIONYHD IINFYINMO 3O SNOIIGNOD NIISIIOINN 304 IDNVMOTIY
$SO1003 IHOM ¥IANN 1¥3$ NLONS 1 SSYID DNOD/TH SINIWINYEWI WYQ G31DVAWOD

CIVIY ATYINOD 2 V1D

SHIVA3¥ IFAONOD | $S¥1D

NIOM 3L

SNOILYONNOS ANV S¥IVd3Iy WY@

NY1d ONISYHd NOIDNILSNOD "2 NV1d NOILDY ADNIDYING ‘dddS
NOW4I¥Ds30 ,

00'€66
00'C66
00166

00'£06
00906
00'004
0006
00'€06
00206
00'106
"ON

wall



00000'0c ¢ 0000008 § 000009l ¢ 000009t §
000000 $ 000000 § 000009 § 000009 §
00°000'SZTL $ 00°000°SZL ¢ 00'8ESyL § 00'8esrl $
00'000°6v9 ¢ 00'645°208 ¢
0000005 $ OOt $ 0000005 § 00t . §
0000001 ¢ 0000Z $ 0000521 $ ooOsT ¢
00000l $ 00000t ¢ 000086 % 00099 $
00000 ¢ 0000S § 00009 ¢ 0009 %
00'000°6v? § 00°000°¢PY $ 00'S8EC4T § 00'G8ECAT §
00'000°001 ¢ 00°000'00L § 00°01Z'0EL § 000IZ'0ET &
0000002 ¢ 00700002 $ 0000009 ¢ 000009 §
1oL IDNd UNGO Wi104 30144 INN
4] 37sd

00t v3
00°( v3
00l V3
00'000'0S - ¢
00'QS AD
00's1 AS
00’0t AS
0oL \£
00°( v3
00y v3
ALINVAD UNN

JOSNIS 1A
S3313N MO

ONIDQ33A
SILVNNINY

SIONVHD UNFEINMO 3O SNOMGNOD NIISIZOINA ¥O4 IDNVMONY
SOLI004 LHOIE ¥IANN TVASNIGNH 1 SSY1D DNOD/ T4 SINFWINYEWI WV(Q 031 DVdWOD

SAIVdIY 3IIIDNCD T SSV1ID

- S¥IVdI¥ 31FYONOD | SSVID

X30OM LS

SNOILYANNO4 ONV S¥ivdId WYQ

NY1d ONISYHd NOUDNALSNOD '8 NVId NOILDY ADNID¥IWI 'dddS
NOILd1¥0$3Q

00esé
00Teb
CO'186

00°£06
00'906
00'506
00'70%
0008
00206

- 00106

"ON

e



00'000%¢ $
000002 §
00000€t $

00005864 $
00'000°05 $
00°000%C $
000055z ¢
000000t §
00000692 $
00°000°00Y $§
- 00°000%C ¢
Wi0L

00°000'9c § 0000091 $ 000009t § 00'L v3
0000026 $ 000009 ¢ 00000% $§ 00t v3
o0000ct $ oogesrt ¢ 00gEsSYL ¢ 00Tl v3
00°645°405 $

w0t $ 00000005 $ 001 ¢ 00000°0S 3
0008y $ 00005Z1 ¢ 00052 ¢ 000§ AD
0000t $ 000066 $ 00099 $ 00761 AS
00000t ¢ 000099 $ 0009% {$ o000t AS
00°00069Z § 00'68¢'T6Z $ 0UGBETST ¢ 00t v3
00'000'COr € 00'0LZT'0EL § O00LIZOEL § 0Ot v3
00°000%Z 4 000009 ¢ 000009 $ 001 v3
3D1¥d HINN vioL 3OI¥4 UNA ALINVAD UIND
El 37984

JOSNIS AT
SYUILIW MO
ONIOQ33Q
SALVYNAIOY

STIONYHD UNIFIINMO JO SNOWANOD NIFSTAOINA YO4 IDNYMOTIY
$OL004 IHONE JIANA TVIS NIANL L SSVID DNOD/TTH SINIWANVYEWI WYQ QI1DVIWOD

SYIV4IN AIIONOD Z SEV1D
SYIVIY AFADNOD { SS¥1D

AAOM LS
SNQUYANNOL OGNV S¥ivd3d WyQ

NYId ONISYHd NOUDINYISNGD 8 NY1d NOILDY ADNIDYIWS "dddS |

NOUI4INOS3Q

00’66
00266
00'166

00°L06
00906
00604
00°v06
00°€06
00706
00°106
"ON
wall



